as appropriate. When not directly observable in active markets, the fair value of derivative contracts are computed internally based on
internal assumptions as well as directly observable market information, including forward and yield curves for commodities, currencies
and interest. Changes in internal assumptions and forward curves could materially impact the internally computed fair value of derivative
contracts, particularly long-term contracts, resulting in a corresponding impact on income or loss in the consolidated income statement.

Strategic report
G

overnance
Financial statem

ents
O

ther inform
ation

99Grainger plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018

2. Critical accounting estimates and judgements continued
Changes to key assumptions could impact both income and financial position. The impact of changes to key assumptions is considered for
assets using a range of reasonable changes. The Group measures its market risk exposure internally by running various sensitivity analyses.
The Directors consider that the range of potential movements set out in the table below represent reasonable possible changes. The table
below sets out potential impacts that may result from changes to certain assumptions:

2018 2017

Income
statement

impact
£m

Statement
of financial

position
impact

£m

Income
statement

impact
£m

Statement
of financial

position
 impact

£m

Increase of 2% in house prices GRIP 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4
Decrease of 2% in house prices GRIP (3.4) (3.4) (3.4) (3.4)
Increase of 2% in house prices NRV provision 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0
Decrease of 2% in house prices NRV provision (1.1) (1.1) (1.1) (1.1)
Increase of 25bps in HPI rate CHARM 0.2 1.2 0.2 1.3
Decrease of 25bps in HPI rate CHARM (0.2) (1.2) (0.2) (1.3)
Increase of 1% in discount rate CHARM – (5.5) – (5.9)
Decrease of 1% in discount rate CHARM – 6.2 – 6.6
Increase of 25bps in discount rate Tricomm Housing (2.2) (2.2) (2.3) (2.3)
Decrease of 25bps in discount rate Tricomm Housing 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3
Increase of 25bps in HPI rate Tricomm Housing 1.9 1.9 1.7 1.7
Decrease of 25bps in HPI rate Tricomm Housing (1.8) (1.8) (1.7) (1.7)
Increase of 25bps in gross yield PRS build-to-rent (2.9) (2.9) (1.3) (1.3)
Decrease of 25bps in gross yield PRS build-to-rent 3.3 3.3 1.4 1.4

Judgements
1) Distinction between investment and trading property
The Group considers the intention at the outset when each property is acquired in order to classify the property as either an investment
or a trading property. Where the intention is either to trade the property or where the property is held for immediate sale upon receiving
vacant possession within the ordinary course of business, the property is classified as trading property. Where the intention is to hold the
property for its long-term rental yield and/or capital appreciation, the property is classified as an investment property. The classification